

# NIXA CITY COUNCIL Tentative Agenda January 8<sup>th</sup>, 2024 7:00 PM NIXA CITY HALL 715 W. MT. VERNON

This meeting will be conducted at 715 W. Mt. Vernon. Individuals may view the meeting live on our YouTube channel: <u>https://www.youtube.com/c/CityofNixa</u>

Call to Order Roll Call Pledge of Allegiance

#### Awards & Recognition:

Team Player Award – Tyler DuVall

Innovation Award – Damian Smith

Customer Service Award – Elizabeth Gibson

Employee of the Year Award – Craig Donaldson

## Visitors (Speaker Card Required; Comments Limited to 5 Minutes):

None Scheduled

# Ordinance (First Reading and Public Hearing; Comments Limited to 5 Minutes; No Council Vote Anticipated):

<u>Council Bill #2024-01</u> Amending the 2024 Annual Budget for the Purpose of Funding the Installation of New Sidewalk and Street Lighting Improvements Along Old Wilderness Road

<u>Council Bill #2024-02</u> Amending Chapter 2, Article II, Division 5, Sections 2-40 and 2-43 for the Purpose of Establishing an Appointments Committee of the Council and Adopting Procedures Related Thereto

<u>Council Bill #2024-03</u> Calling an Election to be Held on April 2, 2024 to Submit to the Qualified Voters the Question of Imposing an Additional Three Percent Sales Tax on All Tangible Personal Property Retail Sales of Non-Medical Adult Use Marijuana; Authorizing the City Clerk to do All Things Necessary and Convenient to Submit Said Question to the Qualified Voters of the City; and Providing for the Enactment of Said Tax If Approved

# Ordinances (Second Reading and Public Hearing; Comments Limited to 5 Minutes; Council Vote Anticipated):

Council Bill #2023-54 Declaring the Necessity of Acquiring by Condemnation Certain Property Rights Over, Under, and Through Certain Real Estate for the Purpose of Construction and Maintaining the West Regional Collection System; and Authorizing Certain City Officials to do All Things Necessary or Convenient to Carry Out the Terms and Intent of this Ordinance

### **Resolutions (Public Hearing; Comments Limited to 5 Minutes: Council Vote Anticipated):**

**Resolution #2024-01** Authorizing the City Administrator to Execute a Contract with Axon Enterprise, Inc., for Services Related to the Police Department's Digital Evidence Library and In-Car Camera Video and Distribution Systems

### Mayor and Council Member Reports:

Adjournment

#### Council/ Staff Liaisons

Matt Ogden/Doug Colvin-Public Works Darlene Graham/Joe Campbell-Police Aron Peterson/Matt Crouse-Park Shawn Lucas/Scott Godbey-Planning/Development Kelly Morris/Jennifer Evans-Finance & Amanda Hunsucker-Human Resources Zern Vess/Cindy Robbins-Administration & Drew Douglas-Communication